#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

#11

#12

#13

#14

#15

#16

Name

ES ]

BRI

FIKE

SEEZ

milE

PNE R

F3178

BB

B

HaEE

KEZB

BER

MR

KIXIZ

MRE&E

Wu Xinge

Gao Juya

Nan Yongsheng

Shi Guizhi

Yang Xianxiang

Sun Aixia

Wang Ligong

Feng Xiaogqi

Niu Zhiquan

Yu Guixiang

Zhang Huijuan

Bai Yuzhi

Chen Jinfeng

Zhang Fengling

Chen Zhilian

Yan Yuying

16 Deaths of Falun Gong Practitioners Reported in April 2025

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Province

55

53

60s

80

80s

87

76

74

63

70

63

63

74

75

79

73

City

Ningxia

Hebei

Ningxia

Heilongjiang

Hebei

Jiangsu

Jilin

Hebei

Hebei

Heilongjiang

Heilongjiang

Hebei

Heilongjiang

Jilin

Sichuan

Beijing

Age

Yinchuan

Shijiazhuang

Yinchuan

Harbin

Baoding

Suzhou

Changchun

Chengde

Shijiazhuang

Daging

Harbin

Shijiazhuang

Mudanjiang

Daan

Leshan

Year of Death Month of Death

2013

2016

2023

2024

2024

2024

2024

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

Aug

Nov

Jun

Jan

Mar

Jul

Nov

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Mar

Mar

Mar

Mar

Apr

Occupation

Retired engineer

Former bank employee

Librarian



