16 Deaths of Falun Gong Practitioners Reported in April 2025									
	Name		Gender	Province	City	Age	Year of Death	onth of Death	Occupation
#1	吴新革	Wu Xinge	Male	55	Ningxia	Yinchuan	2013	Aug	
#2	郜聚亚	Gao Juya	Female	53	Hebei	Shijiazhuang	2016	Nov	
#3	南永生	Nan Yongsheng	Male	60s	Ningxia	Yinchuan	2023	Jun	
#4	史桂芝	Shi Guizhi	Female	80	Heilongjiang	Harbin	2024	Jan	
#5	杨仙香	Yang Xianxiang	Female	80s	Hebei	Baoding	2024	Mar	
#6	孙蔼侠	Sun Aixia	Female	87	Jiangsu	Suzhou	2024	Jul	Retired engineer
#7	王立功	Wang Ligong	Male	76	Jilin	Changchun	2024	Nov	
#8	冯晓奇	Feng Xiaoqi	Male	74	Hebei	Chengde	2025	Feb	
#9	牛志权	Niu Zhiquan	Male	63	Hebei	Shijiazhuang	2025	Feb	
#10	郁桂香	Yu Guixiang	Female	70	Heilongjiang	Daqing	2025	Feb	
#11	张慧娟	Zhang Huijuan	Female	63	Heilongjiang	Harbin	2025	Feb	
#12	白玉枝	Bai Yuzhi	Female	63	Hebei	Shijiazhuang	2025	Mar	Former bank employee
#13	陈金凤	Chen Jinfeng	Female	74	Heilongjiang	Mudanjiang	2025	Mar	Librarian
#14	张凤玲	Zhang Fengling	Female	75	Jilin	Daan	2025	Mar	
#15	陈志连	Chen Zhilian	Female	79	Sichuan	Leshan	2025	Mar	
#16	严玉英	Yan Yuying	Female	73	Beijing		2025	Apr	